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TURNMOCNER

Circuit Breaker for DIN Ralils
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About Us

Our factory stick tothe principle of "quality
first, service first, continuous improvement and
innovationto meet thecustomers” for the
management and "zero defect, zero complaints”
asthequality objective. To perfect our service,
we provide the products with good quality at the
reasonable price.

Our factory isin accordance with ISO 9000 International
Quality System. All Products Have Certificate of Conformity
for Electrical EQquipment From Government and Have Won The '
Safety Approvals of CE ,CCC, CB,SGS...etc international Standard =
Test.

Our factory Continued Adopts International Advanced
Technology and Updating Our Products, Have Owned Advanced
Equipment of Production, Inspection and Experiment, Powerful Technical
Force and The Network System of Sales, Services The World. We Adhere to
The Guide of Marketand ThePrinciple of Living on Quality, Developing on
Credit.

Our factory warmly welcome old&new client todiscuss business onthe
basis of equal and mutual benefit . OEM&ODM is welcome.
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TURNMOCNER
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NM1-63 MCB Mini Circuit Breaker
NM1-63DC MCB Mini Circuit Breaker
NM1-40N MCB Mini Circuit Breaker

ZKC2-40(Electronic Type) RCBO
RCCB with Overcurrent Protection

ZKL4-63(Electronic Type) RCBO
RCCB with Overcurrent Protection

ZKD1-100 Isolation Switch

ZKM1-OF Auxiliary Contact for ZKM1,ZKL2
ZKM1-FB Alarm Auxiliary Contactfor ZKM1,ZKL2

ZKM1-MX Shunt Release
ZKM1-MN+MVOver/Under-voltage Tripper

KM7-63 MCB Mini Circuit Breaker

ZM3-63 MCB(Newtype withIndicator)
Mini Circuit Breaker

ZH-125 MCB Mini Circuit Breaker
ZH2-125 lIsolation Switch

KML1-63 (Electro-magnetic Type) RCCB
Residual Current Circuit Breaker

260 Series Residual Current Circuit Breaker

F7 Series Residual Current Circuit Breaker
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TURNMCCNER

Electrical Features

Rated current In

Poles

Rated voltage Ue

Insulation voltage Ui

Rated frequency

Rated breaking capacity

Energy limiting class

Rated impulse withstandvoltage(1.2/50) Uimp
Dielectric test voltage at ind. Freq.for 1 min
Pollution degree

Thermo-magnetic release characteristic

Mechanical Features

Electrical life

Mechanical life

Contact position indicator

Protection degree

Reference temperature forsetting of thermalelement

Ambient temperature (with daily average<35°C)
Storage temperation

Installation
Terminalconnection type
Terminalsize top/bottom forcable
Terminalsize top/bottom forbusbar

Tightening torque 2.0 N*m 22In-lbs
Mounting

Connection

Combination with accessories
Auxiliary contact

Shunt release
Under voltage release

Alarm contact

Overall and Installation Dimension
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NM1-63 MCB Mini Circuit Breaker

1,2,3,4,6,10,16,20,25,32,40,50,63A
1P, 1P+N, 2P, 3P, 3P+N,4P
240/415V
500V
50/60Hz
6000/10000A
3
4,000V
2kV

2
B,C,D

8,000
20,000
Yes
IP20
30°C
-5°C...+40°C
-25°C...+70°C

Cable/U-type busbar/Pin-type busbar
25mm? 18-3AWG
25mm?* 18-3AWG

On DIN railEN 60715 (35mm) by means offast clip device
From top andbottom

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes




Er s

i :_.::_

NM1-16/1/C

c

NM1-16/1

¢

(]

¢

o

| NM1-16/1/C NM1-16/1,C
©



TURNMCCNER

Electrical Features

Rated current In:

Poles

Rated voltage Ue

Rated frequency

Rated breaking capacity

Rated impulse withstandvoltage(1.2/50) Uimp
Dielectric test voltageat ind. Freq.for 1 min
Pollution degree

Thermo-magnetic release characteristic

Mechanical Features

Electrical life

Mechanical life

Contact position indicator

Protection degree

Reference temperature forsetting of thermalelement

Ambient temperature (with daily average<35°C)
Storage temperation

Installation

Terminalconnection type:
Terminalsize top/bottom forcable:
Terminalsize top/bottom forbusbar:
Tightening torque 2.0 N*m 221In-lbs.
Mounting:

Connection:

Combination with accessories

Auxiliary contact
Shunt release
Under voltage release

Alarm contact

Overall and Installation Dimension

NM1-63DC MCB Mini Circuit Breaker
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1,2,3,4,6,10,16,20,25,32,40,50,63A
1P, 2P, 3P, 4P
1P(250V), 2P(500V), 3P(750V), 4P(1000V)
50/60Hz
6000/10000A
4,000V
2kV

2
C(7~10)In

>1500
20,000
Yes
IP20
30C
-5°C...+40C
-25C...+70C

Cable/U-type busbar/Pin-type busbar
25mm?* 18-3AWG
25mm’® 18-3AWG

On DIN railEN 60715 (35mm) by means offast clip device

From top andbottom

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes




TURNMCCNER
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NM1-40N
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Electrical Features

Rated current In

Poles

Rated voltage Ue

Insulation voltage Ui

Rated frequency

Rated breaking capacity

Energy limiting class

Rated impulse withstand voltage(1.2/50) Uimp
Dielectric test voltageat ind. Freq.for 1 min
Pollution degree

Thermo-magnetic release characteristic

Mechanical Features

Electrical life

Mechanical life

Protection degree

Reference temperature for setting of thermal element
Ambient temperature (with daily average<357C)
Storage temperation

Installation

Terminalsize top/bottom forcable
Terminalsize top/bottom forbusbar
Tightening torque 1.2 N*m
Mounting

Connection

Combination with accessories

Auxiliary contact
Shunt release

Under voltage release
Alarm contact

Overall and Installation Dimension

NM1-40N MCB Mini Circuit Breaker

6,10,16,20,25,32,40A
1P+N
240/415V
500V
50/60Hz
4500,6000A
3
4,000V
2kv
2
B,C

3,000
6,000
IP20
30C
-25C...+70C
-5C...+40°C

16mm?®
16mm?
On DIN rail EN 60715 (35mm) by means of fast clip device

From top and bottom

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
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ZKC2-40(Electronic Type) RCBO

TURNMOTOTNER RCCB with Overcurrent Protection

Electrical Features

Type (waveform of the earth leakage sensed) AC,A
Thermo-magnetic release characteristic B,C
Rated current In 6, 10, 16, 20, 25, 32,40A
Poles 1P+N
Rated voltage Ue 230/240V
Rated sensitivity IAn 0.01, 0.03,0.1,0.3A
Rated residual making and breaking capacity IAm 500A
Pae Rated short-circuit capacitylcn 6000A
y Break time underlAn <0.1s
K. \' Rated frequency 50/60Hz
| Rated impulse withstandvoltage (1.2/50)Uimp 4,000V
mrdRn Dielectric test voltageat ind. Freq.for 1min 2KV
Insulation voltage Ui 300V
\ Pollution degree 2
o W ‘%i
el ?° ‘ Mechanical Features
@‘, Q ; Electrical life 2,000
Mechanical life 2,000
Contact position indicator Yes
Protection degree IP20
Ambient temperature (with daily average<35°C) -5°C...+40°C
Storage temperation -25°C...+70°C

Installation

Terminalconnection type

Terminalsize top/bottom forcable
Terminalsize top/bottom forbusbar

Tightening torque 2.0 N*m 11In-Ibs.
Mounting

Connection

Overall and Installation Dimension

Cable/Pin-type busbar
16mm’ 18-5AWG
16mm’ 18-5AWG
On DIN rail EN 60715 (35mm) by means of fast clip device

From top

—
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ZKL4-63(Electronic Type) RCBO
TURNMOCNER RCCB with OvercurrentProtection

Electrical Features

Type (waveform of the earth leakage sensed) AC,A
Thermo-magnetic release characteristic B,C
Rated current In MCB+add-on RCD block 6, 10, 16,20,25, 32, 40,50, 63A
Poles 2P(1P+N),4P (3P+N)
Rated voltage Ue 240/415V

S — = Rated sensitivity IAn MCB+add-on RCD block 0.03,0.1, 0.3A

® @ Rated residual makingand breaking capacity|Am 500A(In<40A) 630(In>40A)
B ey s ‘ Rated short-circuit capacitylcn 4,500/6,000A

A o Break time underlAn <0.1s
Rated frequency 50/60Hz
Rated impulse withstandvoltage (1.2/50)Uimp 4,000V
Dielectric test voltageat ind. Freq.for 1min 2kV
Insulation voltage Ui 500V

* Pollution degree 2

Mechanical Features

Contact position indicator Yes
Protection degree IP20
Ambient temperature (with daily average<357C) -5°C...+40°C
Storage temperation -25C...+707C

S w Installation
- ~ Terminalconnection type Cable/U-type busbar/Pin-type busbar

Terminalsize top/bottom forcable 25mm’ 18-3AWG
Terminalsize top/bottom forbusbar 25mm® 18-3AWG
Tightening torque 2 N*m 18In-Ibs. On DIN rail EN 60715 (35mm) by means of fast clip device
Mounting
Connection From top andbottom (for combinedtype)

From top (MCB+add-onRCD block)

Overall and Installation Dimension
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TURNMCCNER

Electrical Features

Rated voltage Ue
Rated current le
Rated frequency
Rated impulse withstand voltage (1.2/50)Uimp
Rated short-time withstand current lcw
y Rated making andbreaking capacity
l‘ Rated short circuitmaking capacity
— § Dielectric test voltage at ind. Freq.for 1min
i Insulation voltage Ui
Pollution degree
Uilization category

Mechanical Features

Electrical life

Mechanical life

Protection degree

Ambient temperature (with daily average<35°C)
Storage temperation

Installation
= Terminalconnection type
LN ) ® { Terminalsize top/bottom forcable
—— Ny | Terminalsize top/bottom forbusbar
T 1‘ == ) Tightening torque 2.5 N*m 22In-Ibs.
( Connection

ol

® a9

[ Overall and Installation Dimension

° | ) l L) ‘ ® (

54

72

ZKD1-100

240/415V
32, 40, 50,63, 80, 100A
50/60Hz
4,000V
12le, 1s
3le, 1.05Ue, cos$=0.65
20le, t=0.1s
2.5kV
500V
2
AC-22A

1,500

8,500

I P20
-5°C...+40°C
-25°C...+70°C

Cable/U-type busbar/Pin-type busbar
50mm® 18-1/0AWG
50mm?* 18-1/0AWG

From top andbottom

Isolation Switch



—~ ZKM1-OF Auxiliary Contact for ZKM1,ZKL2
TURNMOTONER  7k\M1-FB Alarm Alxiliary Contact for ZKM1,ZKL2

Electrical Features

A C415/400V 50/60Hz 3A
AC240 /400V 50/60Hz 3A

‘ Rated value DC130V 1A
f DC48Vv 2A
g DC24V  6A
®

EKM1-OF 1N/O+1N/C

Configurations
EKM1-FB 1N/O+1N/C

o Rated impulse withstandvoltage (1.2/50)Uimp 4,000V
Rated short circuitmaking capacity 20le, t=0.1s
. — Dielectric test voltageat ind. Freq.for 1min 2kV
L Insulation voltage Ui 500V
f:l:‘;j‘] Pollution degree 2
Unenzsinc| | ‘m,.
Ui=2some| #

-

Mechanical Features

Electrical life 6,000
Mechanical life 10,000
Protection degree I P20
Ambient temperature (with daily average<357) -5C...+40°C
Storage temperation -25C...+70C
{ .
(<) Installation
o Terminalconnection type Cable
(s Terminalsize top/bottom forcable 2.5mm’ 18-13AWG
|l Tightening torque 0.8 N*m 7In-Ibs.
v
i =
o | Overall and Installation Dimension
Une250vA¢ v
9
F €B 00
& 9
e
3 ° o
o
] - !
H :
[=N o f g
i =
- = ©o
o
@ O
g 50 ‘
66
—9—| 75




TURNMCCNER

Electrical Features
EKM1-MX

Rated voltage US(V)
f Rated impulse withstandvoltage (1.2/50)Uimp
(. Rated short circuitmaking capacity
> Dielectric test voltage at ind. Freq.for 1min
Insulation voltage Ui
1) Pollution degree

TURI Y
mooner
]
S L EKM1-MN+MV
‘i’.‘hv,,-,g‘, Rated voltage (Ue)
iz‘ﬁ;w..;g.é Rated insulating voltage(Ui)
IR Over-voltage tripping range
Q ' Under-voltage tripping range

ZKM1-MX ShuntRelease _
ZKM1-MN+MVOver/Under-voltage Tripper

AC230/40050/60Hz DC24 DC48 AC2450/60Hz
4,000V
20le, t=0.1s
2kV
500V
2

AC230V
500V
280V=5%
170V+5%

Mounted on theright side ofcircuit breaker, actuate the combineddevice to tripin case of
under-voltage or over-voltage, effectively preventthe device fromclosing operation under

\abnormal power voltage condition.

Mechanical Features

! Electrical life

(‘ Mechanical life

Protection degree

Ambient temperature (with daily average<35C)
Storage temperation

Installation

Terminalconnection type

Terminalsize top/bottom forcable
Tightening torque 0.8 N*m 7In-Ibs.

Overall and Installation Dimension

4,000

4,000

1 P20
-5C...+407C
-25C...+70C

Cable
2.5mm’ 18-13AWG




TURNMOTCCNER KM7-63 MCB Mini Circuit Breaker

Electrical Features

Rated current In 1,2,3,4,6,10,16,20,25,32,40,50,63A
Poles 1P, 1P+N, 2P, 3P, 3P+N,4P
= Rated voltage Ue 240/415V
'GF Insulation voltage Ui 500V
- Rated frequency 50/60Hz
Rated breaking capacity 6000A
Energy limiting class 3
Rated impulse withstand voltage(1.2/50) Uimp 4000V
Dielectric test voltage at ind. Freq.for 1 min 2kV
l' 47 Pollution degree 2
. 4 Thermo-magnetic release characteristic B,C,D
Mechanical Features
== Y Electrical life 4,000
'@ﬁ “ﬁ I Mechanical life 10,000
B Contact position indicator Yes
J Protection degree IP20
Reference temperature for setting of thermal element 30C
Ambient temperature (with daily average<357C) -5°C...+40C
Storage temperation -25C...+70C
Installation
Terminalconnection type Cable/Pin-type busbar
Terminalsize top/bottom forcable 25mm?
Terminalsize top/bottom forbusbar 25mm?
e e e Tightening torque 2.0 N*m
& & & Mountlng On DIN rail EN 60715 (35mm) by means of fast clip device
Connection From top and bottom

Combination with accessories

Auxiliary contact Yes
| Shunt release Yes
Under voltage release Yes
Alarm contact Yes

Overall and Installation Dimension

3{@*[}1
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ZM3-63 MCB(New type with Indicator)
TURNMTONER Mini Circuit Breaker

Electrical Features

Rated current In
Poles
Rated voltage Ue
& Insulation voltage Ui
Rated frequency
Rated breaking capacity
e Energy limiting class
%%Li;‘l;: Rated impulse withstandvoltage(1.2/50) Uimp
Dielectric test voltage at ind. Freq.for 1 min

TURN
MOooner

. Pollution degree
= Thermo-magnetic release characteristic

L)

Mechanical Features

Electrical life
& 6 Mechanical life
Contact position indicator
Tumn | Protection degree
O @ Reference temperature for setting of thermal element
e Ambient temperature (with daily average<357)
9 Storage temperation

Installation

Terminalconnection type
Terminalsize top/bottom forcable
Terminalsize top/bottom forbusbar

Tightening torque 2.0 N*m
&) e & Mounting

Connection

Combination with accessories

Auxiliary contact

Shunt release
Under voltage release

Alarm contact

Overall and Installation Dimension

1,2,3,4,6,10,16,20,25,32,40,50,63A
1P, 1P+N, 2P, 3P, 3P+N,4P
240/415V
500V
50/60Hz
4500A
3
4000V
2kV

2
B,C.D

4,000
10,000
Yes
IP20
30C
-5C...+40°C
-25C...+70C

Cable/Pin-type busbar

25mm’*
25mm?

On DIN rail EN 60715 (35mm) by means of fast clip device
From top andbottom

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

§8[8[e] T
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TURNMCCNER

Electrical Features

Rated current In

Poles
Rated voltage Ue

Insulation voltage Ui

Rated frequency

Rated breaking capacity

Energy limiting class

Rated impulse withstandvoltage(1.2/50) Uimp
Dielectric test voltage at ind. Freq.for 1 min
Pollution degree

Thermo-magnetic release characteristic

Mechanical Features

Electrical life
Mechanical life
Contact position indicator

Protection degree
Reference temperature forsetting of thermalelement

Ambient temperature (with daily average<35C)
Storage temperation

Installation

Terminalconnection type

Terminalsize top/bottom forcable
Terminalsize top/bottom forbusbar

Tightening torque 2.5 N*m
Mounting
Connection

Combination with accessories

Auxiliary contact

Shunt release
Under voltage release

Alarm contact

Overall and Installation Dimension

108+1.5

81+1.5
54+0.8

27+0.15
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Z/H-125 MCB Mini Circuit Breaker

63,80,100,125A
1P, 2P, 3P, 4P
240/415V
500V
50/60Hz
6000A
3
4,000V
2kV

2
C,D

4,000
10,000
Yes
IP20
30C
-5C...+40°C
-25C...+70C

Pin-type busbar

35mm°*
35mm?

On DIN rail EN 60715 (35mm) by means of fast clip device
From top andbottom

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

84+1.5
| 35.5+0.5 |
+

50+1.0



TURNMOTCCNER ZH2-125 Isolation Switch

Electrical Features

Rated voltage Ue 240/415V
Rated current le 32, 40, 50,63, 80, 100,125A
Poles 1P, 2P, 3P, 4P
- Rated frequency 50/60Hz
I | Rated impulse withstandvoltage (1.2/50)Uimp 4,000V
@ ’ . Rated short-time withstand current lcw 12le, 1s
ey h‘/ ' Rated making andbreaking capacity 3le, 1.05Ue, cos®=0.65
:}*12:(22 ‘ Rated short circuitmaking capacity 20le, t=0.1s
= Dielectric test voltageat ind. Freq.for 1min 2.5kV
' f Insulation voltage Ui 500V
.; e Pollution degree 2
T’ Uilization category AC-22A
Mechanical Features
e Electrical life 1,500
é é, 0 Mechanical life 8,500
- ‘ - Protection degree 1 P20
géz"fé - ¢ Ambient temperature (with daily average<357) -5°C...+40°C
= D8 Storage temperation -25°C...+70C
&8
= b
bl Installation
Terminalconnection type Cable/Pin-type busbar
Terminalsize top/bottom forcable 50mm?
e Terminalsize top/bottom forbusbar 50mm’
2 P Tightening torque 2.5 N*m
é é é é | Connection From top andbottom

80
35
4
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TURNMCCNER
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Electrical Features

Type (waveform of the earth leakage sensed)
Rated current In
Poles

Rated voltage Ue
Rated sensitivity IAn

Insulation voltage Ui

Rated residual makingand breaking capacity
IAm

Short-circuit current Inc=IAc

SCPD fuse

Break time underlAn

Rated frequency

Rated impulse withstandvoltage (1.2/50)Uimp

Dielectric test voltage at ind. Freq.for 1min
Pollution degree

Mechanical Features

Electrical life
Mechanical life
Fault currentindicator

Protection degree
Ambient temperature (with daily average<35°C)

Storage temperation

Installation

Terminalconnection type
Terminalsize top/bottom forcable
Terminalsize top/bottom forbusbar
Tightening torque 2.5 N*m 18In-Ibs.
Mounting

Connection

Overall and Installation Dimension
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KML1-63 (Electro-magnetic Type) RCCB
Residual Current Circuit Breaker

AC,A,AC~S,A~S
25, 40, 50, 63A
2P, 4P
240/415V
0.03,0.1,0.3A
500V

500A(IN=25A/40A) 630A(In=50/63A)
4500/6000A
=

<0.1s

50/60Hz
4,000V

2.5kV
2

2,000
2,000
Yes
| P20
-5°C...+40°C
-25°C...+70°C

Cable/U-type busbar/Pin-type busbar

25mm?* 18-3AWG
25mm’ 18-3AWG

On DIN rail EN 60715 (35mm) by means of fast clip device
From top andbottom




TURNMCCNER 760 SeriesResidual Current Circuit Breaker

Application

Z60 series Residual current breaker (without over-current protection) is suitable for the line of AC
50/60Hz,voltage 240V(2pole)/415V(4pole),rated current up to 63A.When there is human electricity shock
or if the leakage current of the line exceeds the prescribed value, it will cut off the power rapidly to protect

e > human safety and prevent the accident due to the current leakage.
“9 ¥ ] It can be used as infrequent changeover of the line in normal situation. It is applicable to industrial area,
: commercial area, tall building and civil house.
‘ o It complies with standard IEC/EN61008.1 and GB16916.1
iI
r\@ [}
P@' @ Basic Specification and Main Parameters
Frame Class 63A
Rated Working Voltage 240/415V
Rated Frequency 50/60Hz
Rated Working Current 16, 25, 40, 63A
Rated Residual Operating Current 0.03,0.1, 0.3, 0.5A
Rated Residual Un-operating Current 0.015, 0.05, 0.15, 0.25A
Sensibility A &ACType
Maximum Operating Time 1ant<0.1s , 512nt<0.04s
Rated Making And Breaking Capacity In<50A 500A,In<63A 630A
Limiting Value Of Un-operating Current 6In
Ep— Rated Limiting Short-circuit Current 3000A
R - P Pole Number 2P, 4P
9’9 ° Mechanical Life 10000
‘ s Electric Life 4000
oo EST
TS e
=
g ration Principle Figur
.§ 7Y Operatio cipleFigure
)
|—| 1| 3| |—| 1| 3| 5| 7| N
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Application

ZF7 series Residualcurrent breaker (withoutover-current protection) issuitable for theline
of AC50/60Hz,voltage 240V (2pole)/415V(4pole),rated currentup to 63A.Whenthere is human
electricity shock orif the leakage current of theline exceeds the prescribed value, itwill cut off
the power rapidlyto protect humansafety and preventthe accident dueto the currentleakage.
It can beused as infrequentchangeover of theline in normalsituation. It isapplicable to indus-

NER ZF7 SeriesResidual CurrentCircuit Breaker

trial area, commercialarea, tall buildingand civil house.
It complies withstandard IEC/EN61008.1 andGB16916.1

Basic Specification and Main Parameters

Frame class

Rated working voltage

Rated frequency

Rated working current

Rated residual operating current
Rated residual un-operating current
Sensibility

Maximum operating time

Rated making and breaking capacity
Limiting value of un-operating current
Rated limiting short-circuit current
Pole number

Mechanical life

Electric life

Operation Principle Figure

Dimension

750.8

55

A 117

6+0.3

63A
240/415V
50/60Hz
16, 25, 40, 63A
0.03,0.1, 0.3, 0.5A
0.015, 0.05, 0.15, 0.25A
A &AC Type
1ant<0.1s , 514nt<0.04s
IN<50A 500A,In<63A 630A
6In
10000A
2P, 4P
20000
4000

35+0.3 70+0.5
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TURNMCCNER ZL2 SeriesResidual Current Circuit Breaker

T

&
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Application

ZL 2 series Residual current breaker (without over-current protection) is suitable for the line of AC
50/60Hz,voltage 240V(2pole)/415V(4pole),rated current up to 63A.When there is human electricity shock
or if the leakage current of the line exceeds the prescribed value, it will cut off the power rapidly to protect
human safety and prevent the accident due to the current leakage.

It can be used as infrequent changeover of the line in normal situation. It is applicable to industrial
area, commercial area, tall building and civil house.

It complies with standard IEC/EN61008.1 and GB16916.1

Basic Specificationand Main Parameters

Frame class 63A

Rated working voltage 240/415V

Rated frequency 50/60Hz

Rated working current 16, 25, 40, 63A
Rated residual operating current 0.03,0.1, 0.3, 0.5A
Rated residual un-operating current 0.015, 0.05, 0.15, 0.25A
Sensibility A &ACType
Maximum operating time I2nt<0.1s , 5124nt<0.04s
Rated making and breaking capacity In<50A 500A,In<63A 630A
Limiting value of un-operating current 6In

Rated limiting short-circuit current 6000A

Pole number 2P, 4P
Mechanical life 20000

Electric life 4000

Operation Principle Figure
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TURNMCCNER ZF360 SeriesResidual Current Circuit Breaker

Application

ZF360 series Residual current breaker (without over-current protection) is suitable for the line of AC
® € 50/60Hz,voltage 240V(2pole)/415V(4pole),rated current up to 63A.When there is human electricity shock
or if the leakage current of the line exceeds the prescribed value, it will cut off the power rapidly to protect
R human safety and prevent the accident due to the current leakage.It can be used as infrequent changeover
aoce of the line in normal situation. It is applicable to industrial area, commercial area, tall building and civil house.
. It complies with standard IEC/EN61008.1 and GB16916.1

® o
Basic Specification and Main Parameters
Frame class 63A
Rated working voltage 240/415V
Rated frequency 50/60Hz
Rated working current 16, 25, 40, 63A
Rated residual operating current 0.03,0.1,0.3,0.5A
® @ o ®. Rated residual un-operating current 0.015, 0.05, 0.15, 0.25A
Sensibility A &ACType
ol T Maximum operating time 1ant<0.1s , 512nt<0.04s
e Rated making and breaking capacity IN<50A 500A,In<63A 630A
-~ . Limiting value of un-operating current 6In
e Rated limiting short-circuit current 3000A
Pole number 2P, 4P
Mechanical life 10000
Electric life 4000

Operation Principle Figure
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